
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

September 2023 Edition 1 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 

Welcome back to school. 

I hope you all enjoyed the summer break. 

We are all delighted to see the children who have returned to school this week. They are all 
looking very happy to be back and eager to learn. 

There are a few changes this year. The name of the school has now changed to Manor 
Primary School. The uniforms with our new logo are now available to be purchased from the 
school office. 

The gates are open at 8.45am and registration for the children will be at 8.50am. Please 
ensure that you arrive to drop the children on time, as we do not want to lose any learning 
time. 

The school day now finishes at 3.20pm. Again, please be on time. It is very distressing for the 
children when you are late. 

Remember to check our website for updates about school events and to find the weekly 
planning for each year group. This will help to keep you up-to-date with your child’s learning. 

If you have not downloaded our ParentHub App, please do so today. It is a quick and easy way 
for us to send out information and if you sign up, there is no cost to the school. The office 
staff will be happy to support you with this. 

I am delighted to announce that Mrs Tynan had a beautiful baby boy called Alexander. Mum 
and baby are doing well and she hopes to come and visit us soon. 

As you know we have very high expectations for all our children. All the staff are excited to be 
back and are looking forward to very productive and busy year. 

Yours Sincerely 

Mrs Tabrett 

Executive Head Teacher 

 



 

Value of the Month: Our 5 Core Values 
 

 

 
 
 

Our 5 Core Values are the focus of our assemblies this month. 
We will be finding ways to use them in our everyday routines.  
These 5 values underpin the whole of our Values programme.  
We expect to see our children demonstrate these core values 
daily, both at home with their families and at school with their 
teachers and friends.  
 
Each month, we will inform you of the focus value and how you 
can support your child. Please also look out for the Values 
newsletter which will share examples of the children’s work. 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 
 

Parent Talks 
Monday 11th September 

Nursery: 9:15am – 9:45am, 2:30pm – 3:00pm 
Reception: 10:45am – 11:25am 

Tuesday 12th September 
Reception: 10:45am – 11:25am 

Wednesday 13th September 
Reception: 10:45am – 11:25am 

Tuesday 19th September 
KS1: 9:00am – 10am 

Thursday 21st September 
Year 3 and 4: 9:00am – 10am 

Tuesday 26th September 
Year 5 and 6: 9:00am – 10am 

 

Year 5 Greek Day 
Friday 22nd September 

Year 5 will be partaking in an exciting workshop all about Ancient Greece. They will be 
learning about how the Ancient Greeks lived and their culture. Children can dress up as 

Greek Gods, Goddesses or Warriors 

 

ARP coffee afternoon 
Tuesday 26th September 

1:30pm  - 2:30pm 

 

SEN coffee morning 
Thursday 28th September 

9:15am  - 10:15am 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Term Dates 2023-24 
Autumn Term 
 

Teacher INSET days (school closed) Monday 4th, Tuesday 5th September and  
Monday 30th October 

Autumn Term starts for children Wednesday 6th September 

Half Term (school closed) Monday 23rd – Monday 30th October 
Last day of Autumn Term Thursday 21st December 

 
Spring Term 
 
Spring Term starts for children Thursday 4th January 

Half Term (school closed) Monday 19th – Friday 23rd February 
Last day of Spring Term Thursday 28th March 

 
Spring Term 

 
Summer Term starts for children Monday 15th April 

Bank Holiday (school closed) Monday 6th May 

Half Term (school closed) Monday 27th – Friday 31st May 
Holiday Day (school closed) Monday 17th June 

Last day of Summer Term Friday 19th July 
Teacher Inset Days (school closed) Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July 

Holiday Day (school closed) Wednesday 24th July 

 



Contact us 
 

Telephone: 0208 724 1111 
Mrs A Tabrett  

Executive Head Teacher 
 

Mrs R Begum 
Acting Head of School 

 

Website 
 

Please remember to visit our 
website on 

www.manorinfants.com 
 

 

 
 

 

http://www.manorinfants.com/

